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duce sufficient revenue to defray county expenses payable out
of the revenue fund, provided such additional annual.tax shall
not in any case exceed the sum of $55,000. )

Approved February 17, 1939.

CHAPTER 27—H. F. No. 344

An act to amend Mason’s 1938 Minn. Supp., Section 4440-1,
providing for the payment of money to the released inmates
of certain state institutions by extending its provisions to the
parole of such inmates.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. | Payments {o released inmates.—Mason’s 1938 '
Minn. Supp., Section 4440-1, is hereby amended so as to read
as follows:

“4440-1. Upon the parole or discharge of any inmate of the
state training school for boys, situated at Red Wing, Minne-
sota, or the Home School for (Girls, situated at Sauk Centre,
Minnesota, the state board of (,ontlol may, in its discretion,
pay to each inmate released an amount of money not exceed-
ing, however, the sum of ten dollars. All such payments
shall be made from the current expense fund of the institu-
tion.” -

Approved February 24, 1939.

An-act-togmend-Mason's=1988-Minn=Supp.,.Section 1108-
81, authomzmg certain towns to establish and maintain @ sYS™——————__ -
tem of sewers, cm@to create sewer districts and change the:
boundaries thereof and to alter and to extend any existing
sewer system and to estab.’.zsh and maintain sewage treatment
plants, ratifying and confirming-proceedings heretofore com-
menced for such purpose.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the 61 Minnesota®
Section 1. Sewer syste sewage treatment p]ants in

certam towns.—M 938 Minn. Supp., Section 1108 31,.is
hereby am o read as follows: -




